

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102095567 PATENTS UNL 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Resulem
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul G. Rufolo	Name: Competitive Technologies, Inc.
5-15-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1960 Bronson Road
Other	
04/20/02	City: <u>Fairfield</u> State: CT Zip: 06430
01/30/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,444,887
	
Additional numbers att	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 &
Competitive Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit T
	D
4000 Program Bood	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	032634
OT 06430	CTION
City:_FairfieldState:_CT_Zip:_06430	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	110 L1 = 2000
D / 1101149 -	May 7, 2002
Paul A. Levitsky Ra No 46,449 Name of Person Signing	Signature
Name or religion or a minima	to the shapets and documents:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documer

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover statements.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/05-2002/ IN THE V102001926

TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent of:

) Attorney Docket No.: RUF-0001-01-2

Paul G. Rufolo

) Patent No.: 5,444,887

Serial No.: 07/801,820

07/801,820

Issued: August 29, 1995

) Date: January 29, 2002

Title:

Method And Device For Cleaning Underwater Pipes

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT FOR RECORDATION

Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please find enclosed for recordation an assignment for the above-referenced patent. As per 37 CFR §1.21(h), there is a fee for the recordation of assignment. You are hereby authorized to charge the required fee of \$40.00 to Competitive Technologies, Inc.'s deposit account **03-2634** (the undersigned is an authorized and listed user of the aforementioned deposit account).

Respectfully submitted,

Paul A. Levitsky

Attorney for the Assignee

Reg. No. 46,449

Competitive Technologies, Inc. 1960 Bronson Road Fairfield, CT 06430

203-255-6044

03/04/2002 GTON11

00000162 032634 07801820

91 FC:581

40.00 CH

U.S. Patent No. 5,444,887

ASSIGNMENT All Subject to Representation Agreement between Paul G. Rufolo + Competitive Tech. Inc. IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable considerations to Paul G.

Rufolo in hand paid by COMPETITIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1960 Bronson Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430 the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and set over the aforesaid Competitive Technologies, Inc., and said assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives all their right, title and interest in and to our invention for the new and useful improvements in "Method and System For Cleaning Underwater Pipes" as covered by Letters Patent of the United States of America Patent No. 5,444,887 filed on December 4, 1991, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention, said Letters Patent, and of any reissues, extension or extensions, division or divisions, continuation or continuations-in-part of said Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, to be held and enjoyed by the aforesaid Competitive Technologies, Inc., its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to said Competitive Technologies, Inc., its successors, assigns or legal representatives all their right, title and interest to said recited invention, including the right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent or other like protection in respect to said invention in any and all countries foreign to the United States in our name, or in the name of Competitive Technologies, or in the joint names of both, or in such name as Competitive Technologies, Inc. may think fit, the said interest being the entire ownership of any and all Letters Patent and extension or extensions, division or divisions of said Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any and all of said foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by the aforesaid Competitive Technologies, Inc., its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in any and all of said foreign countries as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations hereof to the said Competitive Technologies, Inc., as an assignee of the entire interest, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and they hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that they will upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be

REEL: 12896 FRAME: 0520

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, in said Competitive Technologies, Ins., its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and that if said Competitive Technologies, Inc. its successors, assigns or legal representatives desire to secure a division, reissue or extension of said letters Patent, or that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such division, reissue, extension or disclaimer.

AND each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that they will at any time upon request communicate to said Competitive Technologies, Inc., its successors, assigns or legal representatives any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do.

AND each of the undersigned further covenants that the foregoing provisions shall be binding upon their heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has hereunto set their hands on the date indicated.

Unaleth Galvar Yalvar
Witness Paul G. R

149 Gregory Street
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

Date

Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Isaura Zapata
Seal Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 02/13/2005

Date Commission Expires:

Oxuro Zapato (Notary Public)

2-13·2005